

FIR No. 376/2022
PS Timarpur
State v. Sabana Khatoon & Ors
U/s 18/29/61/85 NDPS Act

30.05.2023

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State with IO ASI Sanjeev Kumar.

Accused Sabana Khatoon, accused Bilal produced
from JC.

Accused Tahir is produced from JC, with counsel
Mohd. Yasir.

Fresh chargesheet under Section 18 and 29 NDPS
Act received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

I take cognizance for the offences under Section 18
(c) and 29 of NDPS Act in the matter.

Copy of chargesheet and e-challan supplied to the
accused persons against receipt.

Put up for consideration on charge on **07.07.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.05.2023