

S. C. No. 324/2023
FIR No. 376/2023
PS Timarpur
State v. Sabana Khatoon etc.
U/s 18/29 NDPS Act

04.04.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State with ASI Sanjeev Kumar.

Accused Shabana Khatoon produced from judicial
custody.

Accused Bilal and Tahir on bail are present.

IO submits that FSL result has not been received yet.

**IO is directed to take appropriate steps to expedite the FSL
result.**

Put up for filing of FSL result and arguments on the
point of charge on **22.05.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 04.04.2024