

Regular Bail Application
FIR No.376/2022
PS Timarpur
State Vs. Sabana Khatoon
U/s 18/29/61/65 NDPS Act

10.09.2024

This is an application U/s 483 BNSS seeking regular bail to the applicant/ accused Sabana Khatoon.

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Narender Singh, counsel for applicant/ accused.

Ld. Counsel seeks one day's time to argue on the regular bail application.

At request, put up for arguments on the regular bail application on **11.09.2024**. Notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/10.09.2024(kk)