

Regular Bail Application
FIR No.376/2022
PS Timarpur
STATE Vs. Sabana Khatoon
U/s 18/29/61/65 NDPS Act

12.09.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Narender Singh, counsel for applicant/ accused.
IO ASI Sanjeev Kumar in person.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/ accused submits that he wants to withdraw the present bail application.

Heard.

In view of the request made, the present regular bail application is hereby **dismissed as withdrawn**.

Application is disposed of accordingly.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/12.09.2024(kk)