

SC 324/2023
STATE Vs. SABANA KHATOON etc.
FIR No. 376/2022
PS Timar Pur
U/s 18/29 NDPS Act

28.10.2024

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Bilal is present on bail.
Accused Sabana Khatoon produced from JC.
Ld. Counsels for accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for accused Tahir submits that accused is on his way to court.

Due to heavy cause list, pass over is not possible.
No adverse order is being passed against the absentee accused.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the next date and apprise about the status of FSL result.

Put up on **06.01.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/28.10.2024_(vp)