

SC 324/2023
STATE Vs. SABANA KHATOON
FIR No. 376/2022
PS Timar Pur
U/s 18/29/61/85 NDPS Act

10.02.2025

**The undersigned is also looking-after the work of
Ld. First Link Court.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sabana Khatoon and Mohd. Tahir produced
from JC.
Accused Bilal is present on bail.
Shri Vineet Chawla, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Notice to IO not received.

Issue fresh notice to SHO to file FSL result in this
case on **27.03.2025**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/10.02.2025_(vp)