

8 SC 324/2023
STATE Vs. SABANA KHATOON
FIR NO. 376/2022
PS Timar Pur
U/s 18/61/85 NDPS Act

27.03.2025

One regular stenographer and Reader are on leave today.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bilal is present on bail.
Accused Tahir produced from JC (but on bail in this case).
Accused Shabana Khatoon produced from JC.
IO ASI Sanjeev Kumar in person.

Naib Court submits that as per information received from ASI Sanjeev (IO), FSL result from Rohini has been obtained and supplementary charge-sheet shall be filed in due course.

IO is directed to file FSL result in the form of supplementary charge sheet on the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of all accused persons on
02.06.2025.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC,Delhi/27.03.2025(kk)