

**SC 324/2023**  
**State Vs. Sabana Khatoon**  
**FIR No. 376/2022**  
**PS Timarpur**

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Sabana Khatoon on bail in person with Ld.  
Counsel Sh. Harish Chand.  
Accused Bilal and Tahir on bail in person with Ld.  
Counsel Sh. Md. Yasir.  
Accused Gaurav Singh and Islam already PO.  
IO ASI Sanjeev Kumar in person.

According to present accused persons, charge sheet  
supplied to them is complete. IO submits that FSL Result qua  
mobile phone of accused Sabana Khatoon and Tahir is still pending.

Put up for appearance of IO with report regarding FSL  
Result on **01.11.2025**.

**(Virender Singh)**  
Special Judge, NDPS-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi/04.08.2025