

4

SC No. 324/2023

STATE Vs. SABANA KHATOON

FIR no. 376/2022

PS Timar Pur

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Shreyas Pragyanan, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sabana Khatoon on bail in person with Ld. Counsel Mr. Harish Chand.
Accused Tohid on bail in person with Ld. Counsel Mr. Md. Yasir.
Accused Bilal on bail in person.
Accused Gaurav Singh and Islam are PO.
IO is absent.

No report filed regarding FSL result.

Issue BWs against IO in a sum of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety of like amount to appear in person with report regarding FSL result, returnable on **16.03.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/02.02.2026