

3

SC No. 324/2023

STATE Vs. SABANA KHATOON

FIR no. 376/2022

PS Timar Pur

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sabana Khatoon on bail in person with Ld.
Counsel Mr. Deepak Kumar Ahlawat.
Accused Tahir on bail in person with Ld. Counsel
Ms. Shivani Sharma.
Accused Bilal on bail in person.
Accused Gaurav and Islam are already PO.
IO is absent.

Issue BWs against IO in terms of previous order to
appear in person with report regarding FSL result, returnable on
04.05.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central, THC, Delhi/16.03.2026